Illinois law.
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Section 446.303  Initial Application Review 

In the case of an application for rate approval under Section 446.302, the Section reviews the application to determine whether it is complete and conforms to the requirements of this Part.  This determination will be made within 15 days of the receipt of the application.  If the application is not returned to the applicant by the end of that period, it will be processed as provided in Section 446.304.  If an application is returned, the applicant will be informed in what respects the application is incomplete. 
